conversion price will be adjusted as a result of the issue of the Subscription Shares and the Conversion

Shares.

Changes to the shareholding in Galaxy as a result of the Proposals

The beneficial interests in Galaxy of Dr. Lui, KWIH, their respective associates and parties acting in

concert with them, the directors of Galaxy and KWIH and their respective associates, the Permira

Investment Vehicles and the shareholdings of the public shareholders in Galaxy are and will be as set

out below in the circumstances set out below:

Before Completion

Immediately after

Completion but before

exercise of any of the

Galaxy Convertible

Bonds and Employee

Options (Note 4)

Immediately after

Completion and full

exercise of the

Employee Options

(Note 4) but before

exercise of any of the

Galaxy Convertible

Bonds (Note 5)

Immediately after

Completion and full

exercise of the Galaxy

Convertible Bonds

(Note 5) but before

exercise of any of the

Employee Options

(Note 4)

Immediately after

Completion and full

exercise of the Galaxy

Convertible Bonds

(Note 5) and Employee

Options (Note 4)

No. of Galaxy

Shares %

No. of Galaxy

Shares %

No. of Galaxy

Shares %

No. of Galaxy

Shares %

No. of Galaxy

Shares %

Major Shareholders

(including the

Noteholders) 1,496,551,874 45.31 1,653,355,874 43.70 1,676,395,874 43.84 1,653,355,874 41.46 1,676,395,874 41.61

Lui Family members

(other than Major

Shareholders) 224,304,664 6.79 224,304,664 5.93 227,804,664 5.96 224,304,664 5.62 227,804,664 5.65

KWIH 614,984,047 18.62 162,484,047 4.30 162,484,047 4.25 162,484,047 4.07 162,484,047 4.03

Directors of Galaxy

(other than Lui Family

members) 2,752,533 0.08 2,752,533 0.07 7,152,533 0.19 2,752,533 0.07 7,152,533 0.18

Other connected person

of Galaxy (Note 3) 82,250,410 2.49 82,250,410 2.17 82,250,410 2.15 82,250,410 2.06 82,250,410 2.04

Permira Fund 0 0 775,884,000 20.51 775,884,000 20.29 775,884,000 19.46 775,884,000 19.26

Public shareholders 881,970,833 26.70 881,970,833 23.31 891,885,833 23.32 1,086,784,837 27.25 1,096,699,837 27.22

Total 3,302,814,361 100 3,783,002,361 100 3,823,857,361 100 3,987,816,365 100 4,028,671,365 100

Notes:

1. The above percentages are calculated on the assumption that other than on the exercise of the Galaxy Convertible

Bonds and the Employee Options there is no change in the issued share capital of Galaxy from the date of this

announcement to Completion.

– 26 –

2. As stated in the section headed ‘‘General’’ below, it is the intention to maintain the listing of Galaxy on the Stock

Exchange after Completion. Appropriate steps will be taken before Completion to ensure that not less than 25% of the

Galaxy Shares will be held by the public immediately after Completion. These may include disposals of Galaxy Shares